
Page 1 of 5 
 

 
 
 

INDIRA GANDHI INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES SHEIKHPURA, PATNA – 14 – (BIHAR) 
 

SHORT  URGENT  QUOTATION NOTICE: 02 / EW / 2021 

 

Memo No: 638 / EC / EW / 2021         Date: 09 / 11 / 2021 

Sealed quotations for estimation purpose of following items per unit rate is hereby invited from the 

Manufacturers/ Distributors/ Dealers / Suppliers / Contractors up to    /     /2021 till 11:30 AM at 

IGIMS Patna. Agency can download the quotation from the institute website: www.igims.org and 

submit their quotation within schedule time by hard copy. 

Date of obtaining quotation from the institute 

website: www.igims.org 

09 /11 /2021  to 14/11 /2021  

Last Date , Time  and Place for submission of 

quotation 

15 /11/2021 up to 11.30 AM in the office of 

Executive Engineer (Electrical) IGIMS 

Patna through reg./ speed post/courier or 

by hand. 

Date & time of opening the received quotation  15 /11/2021 at 12:30 PM in the conference hall, 

IGIMS, Patna 

SI 

No. 
                 Item descriptions unit Qty. Rate/unit       Rate (In words) 

1 SITC of 33kV grade Lighting 

arrestors at IGIMS, Patna. 

Each 1.00   

  2 SITC of 33 KV grade AB switch on 

the rail Pole at IGIMS, Patna 

Each 1.00   

  3 SITC of one no PT with PT ratio : 

33000V / √3 / 110 / √3, for 33 KV HT 

Panel at IGIMS, Patna 

Each 1.00   

  4 SITC of one no PT with PT ratio : 

11000V / √3 / 110 / √3  for 11 KV HT 

Panel at IGIMS, Patna 

Each 1.00   

  5 Removing of 13 meter rail pole from 

33KV substation IGIMS, Patna 

Each 1.00   

  6 Shifting and Installation of OLTC in 

33 KV substation at IGIMS, Patna 

Each 1.00   

  7 Oil-Filtrations of 33 and 11 KVA 

grade transformer (including 

transportation of filtration machine, 

BDV testing etc.) 

Liter 1.00   

  8 Supply of silica Gel  KG 1.00   



Page 2 of 5 
 

 9 Painting of transformer from Painting 

gun machine 

Each 1.00   

 10 Supply of Transformer oil 11 KV 

grade 

Make- APAR, HP or equivalent 

Barrel 

(209 ltr) 

1.00   

11 Supply of Transformer oil 33 kv 

grade  

Make- APAR, HP or equivalent 

Barrel 

(209 ltr) 

1.00   

12 Supply and fixing  of MS pipe 12 inch 

using insulation with 50mm thick 

loosely bound resin(LBR) 

mattress/mineral wool/ Rockwool 

density not 120kg/m2 and aluminum 

cladding (0.6mm) thick. 

Meter 1.00   

13 Supply and fixing  of MS pipe 10 inch 

using insulation with 50mm thick 

loosely bound resin(LBR) 

mattress/mineral wool/ Rockwool 

density not 120kg/m2 and aluminum 

cladding (0.6mm) thick. 

Meter 1.00   

14 Supply and fixing  of MS pipe 8 inch 

using insulation with 50mm thick 

loosely bound resin(LBR) 

mattress/mineral wool/ Rockwool 

density not 120kg/m2 and aluminum 

cladding (0.6mm) thick. 

Meter 1.00   

15 Supply and fixing  of MS pipe 6 inch 

using insulation with 50mm thick 

loosely bound resin(LBR) 

mattress/mineral wool/ Rockwool 

density not 120kg/m2 and aluminum 

cladding (0.6mm) thick. 

Meter 1.00   

16 Supply and fixing of insulation with 

50mm thick loosely bound resin(LBR) 

mattress/mineral wool/ Rockwool 

density not 120kg/m2 and aluminum 

cladding (0.6mm) thick on silencer of 

250 KVA DG set. 

Each 1.00   

17 Supply and fixing of insulation with 

50mm thick loosely bound resin(LBR) 

mattress/mineral wool/ Rockwool 

density not 120kg/m2 and aluminum 

cladding (0.6mm) thick on silencer of 

400 KVA DG set 

Each 1.00   



Page 3 of 5 
 

18 Supply and fixing of insulation with 

50mm thick loosely bound resin(LBR) 

mattress/mineral wool/ Rockwool 

density not 120kg/m2 and aluminum 

cladding (0.6mm) thick on silencer of 

500 KVA DG set 

Each 1.00   

19 Supply and fixing of insulation with 

50mm thick loosely bound resin(LBR) 

mattress/mineral wool/ Rockwool 

density not 120kg/m2 and aluminum 

cladding (0.6mm) thick on silencer of 

600 KVA DG set 

Each 1.00   

20 Supply and fixing of insulation with 

50mm thick loosely bound resin(LBR) 

mattress/mineral wool/ Rockwool 

density not 120kg/m2 and aluminum 

cladding (0.6mm) thick on silencer of 

750 KVA DG set 

Each 1.00   

21 Supply and fixing  of SS bellow 12 

inch using insulation with 50mm thick 

loosely bound resin(LBR) 

mattress/mineral wool/ Rockwool 

density not 120kg/m2 and aluminum 

cladding (0.6mm) thick. 

Each 1.00   

22 Supply and fixing  of SS bellow 10 

inch using insulation with 50mm thick 

loosely bound resin(LBR) 

mattress/mineral wool/ Rockwool 

density not 120kg/m2 and aluminum 

cladding (0.6mm) thick. 

Each 1.00   

23 Supply and fixing  of SS bellow 8 

inch using insulation with 50mm thick 

loosely bound resin(LBR) 

mattress/mineral wool/ Rockwool 

density not 120kg/m2 and aluminum 

cladding (0.6mm) thick. 

Each 1.00   

24 Supply and fixing  of SS bellow 6 

inch using insulation with 50mm thick 

loosely bound resin(LBR) 

mattress/mineral wool/ Rockwool 

density not 120kg/m2 and aluminum 

cladding (0.6mm) thick. 

Each 1.00   

25 Supplying and fixing of valve 1 inch 

dia 

Each 1.00   

26 Supplying and fixing MS fuel pipe 1 

inch dia 

Meter 1.00   



Page 4 of 5 
 

27 Supplying and fixing of Diesel tank 

with MS stand capacity of 900 liter 

Each 1.00   

28 Crane hireing charge  for lifting of  

exhaust structure (complete 1 job) 

Each 1.00   

29 Shifting and Installation of 11/0.433 

KV transformer including foundation 

work 

Each 1.00   

30 Shifting and Installation of 400 KVA 

DG set along with AMF Panel and 

control system including foundation 

work. 

Each 1.00   

31 Shifting and Installation of 11 KV HT 

Panel including controlling system 

from panel to transformer.  

Each 1.00   

32 Shifting and Installation of ACB Panel  Each 1.00   

33 Supply and fixing of 33 kv grade, 

high quality dilectric  rubber mat of 

5mm thickness  (ISI Marked 

15652:2006 With Genuine Test 

Certificate(BIS, CPRI, NTH & ERDA 

Approved) 

 

Sqmt 

 

1.00 

  

34 Insulation gloves for 33 kv grade, 

minimum length of 410mm and 

minimum thickness of 3.6mm to 

operate up to 36kv , bi-colour to meet 

ISI standard. 

PAIR 1.00   

35 Insulation gloves for 33 kv grade 

minimum length of 410mm and 

minimum thickness of 3.6mm to 

operate up to 36kv , bi-colour to meet 

ISI standard. 

PAIR 1.00   

36 Supply and Installation of 12 volt, 26 

AH battery two years replacement 

warranty without any extra charge.   

Make- Excide, Luminous,etc. 

Each 1.00   

37 Supplying and fixing 300 watt  LED 

flood light with die cast Aluminum 

housing for ingress protection of 

IP65/IP66 and complete including 

connection , earthing the body and 

Making M.S Foundation for fixing 

light  etc. as required  

Each 1.00   



Page 5 of 5 
 

38 Installation charge for 1.5 /2 TR Split 

Air Condition 

Each 1.00   

 

Note:- Quoted rate by the agency must include all complete works including supply, installation, testing 
and commissioning and taxes i.e GST or any taxes liable and contractor profit. The interested 
Quotationer /agency must visit the site (IGIMS, Patna) before quoting their rate. 
 
Obtained quotations will be opened on scheduled date and time before the committee in the conference 
hall, IGIMS, Patna in presence of the bidders / agency or their representative. 

 
      

Sd/- 
Name:                                  Executive Engineer (E) 
                                                                                                                                        IGIMS, Patna 
 
Address: 
 
 
Signature of authorized agency: 
 
 
Seal of the Firm:     
 
 
 
 
 


